TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M. S. Walker, Inc.		07/29/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, National Association	
Street Address:	28 State Street	
Internal Address:	12th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	national banking association: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3507316	BAROCA
Registration Number:	1747347	CHYMES
Registration Number:	1067836	JENKINS
Registration Number:	1061348	ZHENKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-2355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-742-4200

Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.

Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06172-216

REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK

\$115.00 3507316

900199456

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.		
Signature:	/stacey c. friends/		
Date:	08/11/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Security Agreement -MSWalker-RBS Citizens (00161861)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement -MSWalker-RBS Citizens (00161861)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0449

M. S. WALKER, INC. 20 Third Avenue Somerville, Massachusetts 02143

July 29 , 2011

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Security Agreement

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 23, 2003, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2003, Reel 002836, Frame 0531 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between M. S. Walker, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Borrower"), and RBS Citizens, National Association, a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (successor by merger with Citizens Bank of Massachusetts) (the "Bank"), and that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement (All Assets) dated November 30, 2009 (as at any time amended, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Bank, Borrower and M.S. Walker of Rhode Island, Inc., Borrower has granted to Bank a continued security interest in and lien upon, among other things, all registered trademarks and pending trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").

Borrower and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks may only be terminated with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and Loan Agreement.

Very truly yours,

M. S. WALKER, INC.

Harvey Allen, Presiden

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Michael E. Lavoie, Senior Vice President

{00082911.DOC / 1}

SCHEDULE A

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

BETWEEN M. S. WALKER, INC. (Borrower)
AND
RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (Bank)

DATED: JULY <u>29</u>, 2011

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (USA)

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
BAROCA	3507316	September 30, 2008
CHYMES	1747347	January 19, 1993
JENKINS	1067836	June 14, 1977
ZHENKA	1061348	March 15, 1977

{00082911.DOC / I}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004602 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 08/11/2011